
PESTICIDE ADVISORY BOARD OF WASHINGTON STATE

Representative from Agricultural Chemical Industry

Willis Goodwin, Board Chairman Term:  7/1/02-6/30/06

Office:  (509) 527-1988

willis_goodwin@fmc.com

Licensed Applicator - Urban Landscape

Ed L. Walter Term:  7/1/03-6/30/07

Washington Tree Service, Inc.

Business:  (206) 362-9100

walterel21@hotmail.com

Licensed Applicator - Aerial Applicator

Stephen B. Passmore Term:  7/1/00-6/30/04

Passmore Aviation

Business:  (509) 549-3945

passmore@pionnet.com

Licensed Applicator - Structural Pest Control

Lawrence R. Treleven Term:  7/1/01-6/30/05

Business:  (253) 858-2969

larryt@spraguepest.com

Licensed Pest Control Consultant

Phillip Leitz Term:  7/1/00-6/30/04

Wilbur-Ellis Company

Business: (509) 989-1870

leitz@nwi.net

Entomologist in Public Service

Lynell K. Tanigoshi Term:  7/1/99-6/30/03

WSU-Vancouver Research & Extension Unit

Business:  (360) 576-6030

tanigosh@wsu.edu

WSU Pesticide Coordinator

Dr. Catherine Daniels Term:  7/1/02-6/30/06

WSU Puyallup

Business:   (253) 445-4611

cdaniels@tricity.wsu.edu

Representative from Food Processing Industry

Pat Boss Term:  7/1/01-6/30/05

Business: (509) 765-8845

pboss@potatoes.com

Representative for Agricultural Labor

Dan Ford Term:  7/1/00-6/30/04

Columbia Legal Services



Business: (206) 464-1122

dan.ford@columbialegal.org

Health-Care Practitioner in Private Practice

Dr. Roy F. Kokenge Term:  7/1/99-6/30/03

Business: (509) 965-1427

royflyer@aol.com

Representative from Environmental Community (Position 1)

Erika Schreder Term:  7/1/01-6/30/05

Business: (206) 632-1545, extension 19

eschreder@watoxics.org

Producer of Aquacultural Products

Dennis F. Tufts Term:  7/1/00-6/30/04

Business: (360) 665-4158

dandm@willapabay.org

Producer of Crops /Products to which Pesticides are Applied (Position 1)

Steven E. George Term:  7/1/02-6/30/06

Hop Growers of Washington

Business: (509) 453-4749

wahops@televar.com

Producer of Crops /Products to which Pesticides are Applied (Position 2)

Roger K. Wesselman Term:  7/1/00-6/30/04

Business: (509) 632-5292

wesselman@WAWG.org

AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES

Representing Department of Health Representing the Department of Ecology

Bill Mason, Public Health Advisor Polly Zehm

Dept. of Health, Pesticide Section Department of Ecology

Business: (360) 236-3367 Business: (509) 457-7120

bill.mason@doh.wa.gov pzeh461@ecy.wa.gov

Representing the Representing the

Department of Agriculture Department of Labour & Industries

Bob Arrington Stefan Dobratz

Department of Agriculture (MS 42560) Department of Labor & Industries

Business: (360) 902-2011 Business: (360) 902-5425

barrington@agr.wa.gov dobs235@lni.wa.gov


